OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONER PRO

CEEDINGS

OCTOBER 4, 1988 CONT'D

Accounts Pavable audited and approved for payment:

NAME
AMERICAN FAMILY

BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD/GENERAL

COLONIAL LIFE INS
FNB-PINEDALE
NATIONWIDE LIFE INS
SUBLETTE HI~COUNTRY
WY DEFERRED COMP
AGNET

DELE BALL

BARB'S SIT & STITCH
THE BOTTOM LINE
BOYCE'S TRASH HAULING
BUD'S BODY SHOP

JACK N. CAIN

CASPER TRUCK CENTER
CHEVRON USA INC
CONOCO INC

SUB COMMUNITY COUNS
DAFC~TELECOMM
DAY~TIMERS, INC.
DENTAL CNTR/J/PLATTS
SANDRA DOUGLAS
DRAWING BORAD
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
MARY K FEAR FN

FLUID POWER EQUIPMT
FREMONT CHEMICAL CO
GREAT OUTDOOR SHOP
FORREST GROSSMAN

H & H BUSINESS SYSTEM
HIGHLAND COMPANY INC
IDAHO PROTECTIVE SPEC
J THOMAS JOHNSON PC
RICHARD W KAPE

MARY L. LANKFORD

JIM LATTA,FARM BUREAU
LITTLE AMERICA
MARBLETON INN

MASON TWICHELL GRAHAM
STELLA MCKINSTRY
ROBIN C MILEY

SALLY NICHOLS

PACIFIC HIDE & FUR
KAY LYNN PICERNO
PINEDALE MEDICAL CLC
PINEDALE AUTO SERV
BIG PINEY HARDWARE
*PINEDALE OFFICE SUPP
PINEDALE TRUE VALUE
PINEDALE PRESCHOOL

PROFESSIONAL AUTO EQUIP/RD & BRIDGE

QUINLAN PUBLISHING CO
BERT REINOW DVM

RICOH CORPORATION
ROCKY MTN SAFETY SERV
S & S MACHINERY
DENISE SARGENT

SUB CO RET CENTER
SHEEHAN'S IDAHO FALLS
SIX STATES DIST

ST JOHN'S HOSPITAL
SUBLETTE COMM INC
SURVEYOR SCHERBEL LTD
TIRE DEN INC

BOB TRACY

UTAH POWER & LIGHT CO
VALLEY SHOP

WLT'S PLUMBING

ANNIE WEBER RN
WESTERN INT TRUCKS
WEST PUBLISHING COMP
WESTERN WY CABLE
WHEELER MACHINERY CO
WY MACHINERY COMPANY
WYOMING TAXPAYERS ASC
YOST OFFICE SYSTEMS
STEVE'S ZUMB TIRE

There being no further business,

ATTEST:

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT
GENERAL $ 267.92
8125.72

GENERAL 121.50
GENERAL 26982.31
GENERAL 50.00
SEN CIT~-GEN 2375.00
GENERAL 1.00
AG EXTENSION 34.59
JUST CRT/BALL 13.50
DET & COMM 7.00
CTY HEALTH 50.00
CRTHS & JAIL 150.00
SHERIFF/BP 946.30
SHERIFF 655.72
ROAD & BRIDGE 1736.92
DET & COMM 14.47
SHER,DET & COMM 43.20
CTY HLTH,CRTHS 338.75
VARIOUS ACCTS 747 .25
CTY CLERK 17.42
DET & COMM 66.00
SHERIFF 9.29
SHERIFF 36.79
DET & COMM 1596.11
CTY HEALTH 72.91
RD & BRIDGE 780.97
ROAD & BRIDGE 3331.11
SHERIFF 122.25
CRTHS & JAIL 900.00
GEN-CTY EXP 55.00
SHERIFF 52.26
SHERIFF 200.00
HLTH OFF & SANT 200.00
CORONER 50.00
GEN-CTY EXP 87.87
JUST CRT-CRAMER 33.60
SHERIFF 42 .57
GEN-CTY EXP 313.15
CLERK OF CRT 310.01
AG EXTENSION 287.12
SHERIFF 244,20
CTY HEALTH 19.20
ROAD & BRIDGE 89.14
JUST CRT-BALL 9.20
DET & COMM 182.50
SHERIFF 63.00
SHERIFF 8.19
VARIOUS ACCTS 309.20
RD & BR, SHER 144.78
GEN-GRANT 1349.47
254.50

SHERIFF 7.00
HLTH SANT 982.68
GEN-P & P 165.00
ROAD & BRIDGE 350.80
ROAD & BRIDGE 4554 .34
SHERIFF/BP 75.00
DET & COMHM 1239.00
ROAD & BRIDGE 4.45
ROAD & BRIDGE 174.61
DET & COMM 3064.92
GEN~-RADIO MTNC 684.65
ENGINEER 233.30
ASSESSOR 188.32
CRTHS & JAIL 51.00
VARIOUS ACCTS 2139:.68
JUST CRT-CRAMER 7.59
ROAD & BRIDGE 11.65
CTY HEALTH 142.90
ROAD & BRIDGE 17.21
CLERK OF CRT 527.00
DET & COMM 45.84
ROAD & BRIDGE 133.05
ROAD & BRIDGE 128.84
GEN-CTY EXP 35.00
AGC EXTENSION 27.70
SHERIFF 14.50

MARY L.'LA*KK@?D,'COUNTY CLERK

LOUIE AFOMASSI,

NAME

BANK OF NEW YORK
CLERK OF DIST CRT
EQUITABLE LIFE INS
GREAT WESTERN SAVINGS
PRUDENTIAL LIFE INS
WY EMP FED CR UNION
WY RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ALLIED CARRIERS EXCH
BANCROFT-WHITNEY CO
BIG J'S AUTO PARTS
BARBARA BOYCE
BUCKY'S REPAIR SERV
BURNEY & CO.
CALAMITY JANE'S
DANE'S CHEV CTRY STRE
COAST TO COAST
COUNTRY PLUMBING
JOHN V CROW

DAFC DATA SERVICES
DELGADO OIL COMPANY
DEW LUMBER CO

DEPARTMENT
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

ROAD & BRIDGE
CLERK OF CRT
RD & BR,SHER
CLERK OF CRT
ROAD & BRIDGE
GEN-FOOD CLOS
SHERIFF
SHER,RD & BR
DET & COMM

RD & BR,CRTHS
GEN-CTY EXP
ELECTIONS
VARIOUS ACCTS
RD & BRIDGE

DOWNTOWNER MOTOR HOTEL/GEN-CTY EXP

ECONOMICS PRESS,INC
FALER'S GENERAL STORE
FLEISCHLI OIL CO
FORESTRY SUPPLIERS
VAN GRAHAHM

CONNIE GROSSHMAN

WARD GROSSMAN

HAFERS INC.

HOME ELECTRONICS CNT
JACKSON PAPER CO
JONES BOYS/PRINTERS
NYLLA KUNARD

LARIMER EQUIPMENT CO
LEASE AMERICA VNDR
JOHN S MACKEY

MARTIN STATIONERS
MATTHEW BENDER
MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH
MONSEY IRON

NORTH PARK TRANS CO
ERIC PETERSON

PINE CREEK DITCH ASC
PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY
PINEDALE DRUG
PINEDALE LOCK & KEY
PINEDALE ROUNDUP
PIONEER OF JACKSON

US POSTMASTER .
PROFESSTONAL ARMAMENT
R SQUARED

RURAL HEALTH CARE BRD
ROADRUNNER ELECTRIC
HANK RULAND

SHERIFF
VARIOUS

ROAD & BRIDGE
RD & BRIDGE
ATTORNEY
CRTHS & JAIL
CRTHS & JAIL
RD & BRIDGE
DET & COMM
DET & COMM
JUST CRT/BALL
GEN-CTY EXP
RD & BRIDGE
GEN+P - & P
CLERK OF CRT
VARIOUS ACCTS
CLERK OF CRT
CRTHS & JAIL
ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE
AG EXTENSION
CRTHS & JAIL
SHER,RD & BR
DET & COMM
CRTHS & JAIL
LANDFILL/GEN
SHERIFF

AG EXTENSION
SHERIFF
GEN~FIN ADMN
CTY HEALTH
CRTHS & JAIL
SHERIFF

SALT LAKE HILTON HOTEL/SHERIFF/BP

SCOTT MACHINERY CO
PETE SEIB

SHORT STOP

SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS
STOW-AWAY STORAGE
RICHARD SUGDEN MD
TEGELER AND ASSOC
LOUIE TOMASSI

TRANS EQUIPMENT & SUPP/ROAD & BRIDGE

UW HOME ECONOMICS
WaAaCoO

SHARON WARD

HAZEL WERNER

WESTERN INT CHILD
WESTERN UTILITY CO
WESTERN WY OIL INC
WIND RIVER SPORTING
WY TELEPHONE COMPANY
XEROX CORPORATION
ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

the meeting was adjourned.

CHAIRMAN

ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD & BRIDGE
SHERIFF/BP
GEN-FIN ADHMN
SHERIFF

DET & COMM
ATTORNEY
COMM , GEN

AG EXTENSTION
GEN-CTY EXP
SHERIFF
GEN-CTY EXP
ATTORNEY
CRTHS & JAIL
ROAD & BRIDGE
SHERIFF
VARIOUS

GEN-P & P
ROAD & BRIDGE

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

AMOUNT
$ 49.00
300.00
28.20
350.00
24.00
1100.00
10670.87
8.32
159.15
680.70
30.00
16.10
2090.97
21.95
311.50
12.36
45.00
126.92
65.08
4792.50
79.32
514.33
97.82
352.10
81.64
309.96
2501.08
450.00
450.00
10.23
28.00
226.10
60.30
46 .30
1539.71
945.64
276.25
683.91
239.50
64.13
3368.10
160.17
73.60
41.68
1278.74
16.64
15.00
2754 .38
94.93
50.00
806.75
330.00
250.00
236.40
24.66
447 .12
624.82
13200.00
8.91
2537.00
90.00
255.00
50.00
201.15
65.00
50.00
150.00
40.00
106.35
60.00
1220.72
208.60
10.68
2250.35
1564.23
40.88
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