

Accounts Payable audited and approved for payment:

NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT	NAME	DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT
AMERICAN FAMILY	GENERAL	\$ 267.92	BANK OF NEW YORK	GENERAL	\$ 49.00
BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHIELD/GENERAL		8125.72	CLERK OF DIST CRT	GENERAL	300.00
COLONIAL LIFE INS	GENERAL	121.50	EQUITABLE LIFE INS	GENERAL	28.20
FNB-PINEDALE	GENERAL	26982.31	GREAT WESTERN SAVINGS	GENERAL	350.00
NATIONWIDE LIFE INS	GENERAL	50.00	PRUDENTIAL LIFE INS	GENERAL	24.00
SUBLETTE HI-COUNTRY	SEN CIT-GEN	2375.00	WY EMP FED CR UNION	GENERAL	1100.00
WY DEFERRED COMP	GENERAL	1.00	WY RETIREMENT SYSTEM	GENERAL	10670.87
AGNET	AG EXTENSION	34.59	ALLIED CARRIERS EXCH	ROAD & BRIDGE	8.32
DELE BALL	JUST CRT/BALL	13.50	BANCROFT-WHITNEY CO	CLERK OF CRT	159.15
BARB'S SIT & STITCH	DET & COMM	7.00	BIG J'S AUTO PARTS	RD & BR, SHER	680.70
THE BOTTOM LINE	CTY HEALTH	50.00	BARBARA BOYCE	CLERK OF CRT	30.00
BOYCE'S TRASH HAULING	CRTHS & JAIL	150.00	BUCKY'S REPAIR SERV	ROAD & BRIDGE	16.10
BUD'S BODY SHOP	SHERIFF/BP	946.30	BURNET & CO.	GEN-FOOD CLOS	2090.97
JACK N. CAIN	SHERIFF	655.72	CALAMITY JANE'S	SHERIFF	21.95
CASPER TRUCK CENTER	ROAD & BRIDGE	1736.92	DANE'S CHEV CTRY STRE	SHER, RD & BR	311.50
CHEVRON USA INC	DET & COMM	14.47	COAST TO COAST	DET & COMM	12.36
CONOCO INC	SHER, DET & COMM	43.20	COUNTRY PLUMBING	RD & BR, CRTHS	45.00
SUB COMMUNITY COUNS	CTY HLTH, CRTHS	338.75	JOHN V CROW	GEN-CTY EXP	126.92
DAFC-TELECOMM	VARIOUS ACCTS	747.25	DAFC DATA SERVICES	ELECTIONS	65.08
DAY-TIMERS, INC.	CTY CLERK	17.42	DELGADO OIL COMPANY	VARIOUS ACCTS	4792.50
DENTAL CNTR/J/PLATTS	DET & COMM	66.00	DEW LUMBER CO	RD & BRIDGE	79.32
SANDRA DOUGLAS	SHERIFF	9.29	DOWNTOWNER MOTOR HOTEL/GEN-CTY EXP	SHERIFF	97.82
DRAWING BORAD	SHERIFF	36.79	ECONOMICS PRESS, INC	VARIOUS	352.10
ELECTRONIC SERVICES	DET & COMM	1596.11	FALER'S GENERAL STORE	ROAD & BRIDGE	81.64
MARY K FEAR FN	CTY HEALTH	72.91	FLEISCHLI OIL CO	COAST TO COAST	309.96
FLUID POWER EQUIPMT	RD & BRIDGE	780.97	FORESTRY SUPPLIERS	DET & COMM	10.23
FREMONT CHEMICAL CO	ROAD & BRIDGE	3331.11	VAN GRAHAM	ATTORNEY	2501.08
GREAT OUTDOOR SHOP	SHERIFF	122.25	CONNIE GROSSMAN	CRTHS & JAIL	450.00
FORREST GROSSMAN	CRTHS & JAIL	900.00	WARD GROSSMAN	CRTHS & JAIL	450.00
H & H BUSINESS SYSTEM	GEN-CTY EXP	55.00	HAFERS INC.	RD & BRIDGE	28.00
HIGHLAND COMPANY INC	SHERIFF	52.26	HOME ELECTRONICS CNT	DET & COMM	226.10
IDAHO PROTECTIVE SPEC	SHERIFF	200.00	JACKSON PAPER CO	DET & COMM	60.30
J THOMAS JOHNSON PC	HLTH OFF & SANT	200.00	JONES BOYS/PRINTERS	JUST CRT/BALL	945.64
RICHARD W KAPE	CORONER	50.00	NYLLA KUNARD	GEN-CTY EXP	46.30
MARY L. LANKFORD	GEN-CTY EXP	87.87	LARIMER EQUIPMENT CO	RD & BRIDGE	1539.71
JIM LATTA, FARM BUREAU	JUST CRT-CRAMER	33.60	LEASE AMERICA VNDR	GEN-P & P	1278.74
LITTLE AMERICA	SHERIFF	42.57	JOHN S MACKEY	CRLERK OF CRT	276.25
MARBLETON INN	GEN-CTY EXP	313.15	MARTIN STATIONERS	VARIOUS ACCTS	239.50
MASON TWICHELL GRAHAM	CLERK OF CRT	310.01	MATTHEW BENDER	CRTHS & JAIL	64.13
STELLA MCKINSTRY	AG EXTENSION	287.12	MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH	ROAD & BRIDGE	3368.10
ROBIN C MILEY	SHERIFF	244.20	MONSEY IRON	AG EXTENSION	160.17
SALLY NICHOLS	CTY HEALTH	19.20	NORTH PARK TRANS CO	DET & COMM	73.60
PACIFIC HIDE & FUR	ROAD & BRIDGE	89.14	ERIC PETERSON	PINE CREEK DITCH ASC	41.68
KAY LYNN PICERNO	JUST CRT-BALL	9.20	PINEDALE AUTO SUPPLY	SHER, RD & BR	1278.74
PINEDALE MEDICAL CLC	DET & COMM	182.50	PINEDALE DRUG	CRTHS & JAIL	16.64
PINEDALE AUTO SERV	SHERIFF	63.00	PINEDALE ROUNDUP	LANDFILL/GEN	15.00
BIG PINEY HARDWARE	SHERIFF	8.19	PIONEER OF JACKSON	SHERIFF	2754.38
*PINEDALE OFFICE SUPP	VARIOUS ACCTS	309.20	US POSTMASTER	AG EXTENSION	94.93
PINEDALE TRUE VALUE	RD & BR, SHER	144.78	PROFESSIONAL ARMAMENT	SHERIFF	50.00
PINEDALE PRESCHOOL	GEN-GRANT	1349.47	R SQUARED	SHERIFF	806.75
PROFESSIONAL AUTO EQUIP/RD & BRIDGE		254.50	RURAL HEALTH CARE BRD	CTY HEALTH	330.00
QUINLAN PUBLISHING CO	SHERIFF	7.00	ROADRUNNER ELECTRIC	DET & COMM	250.00
BERT REINOW DVM	HLTH SANT	982.68	HANK RULAND	CRTHS & JAIL	236.40
RICOH CORPORATION	GEN-P & P	165.00	SALT LAKE HILTON HOTEL/SHERIFF/BP	SHERIFF	24.66
ROCKY MTN SAFETY SERV	ROAD & BRIDGE	350.80	SCOTT MACHINERY CO	ROAD & BRIDGE	447.12
S & S MACHINERY	ROAD & BRIDGE	4554.34	PETE SEIB	ROAD & BRIDGE	624.82
DENISE SARGENT	SHERIFF/BP	75.00	SHORT STOP	ROAD & BRIDGE	13200.00
SUB CO RET CENTER	DET & COMM	1239.00	SPILLMAN DATA SYSTEMS	SHERIFF/BP	8.91
SHEEHAN'S IDAHO FALLS	ROAD & BRIDGE	4.45	STOW-AWAY STORAGE	GEN-FIN ADMN	2537.00
SIX STATES DIST	ROAD & BRIDGE	174.61	RICHARD SUGDEN MD	DET & COMM	90.00
ST JOHN'S HOSPITAL	DET & COMM	3064.92	TEGELER AND ASSOC	ATTORNEY	255.00
SUBLETTE COMM INC	GEN-RADIO MTNC	684.65	LOUIE TOMASSI	COMM, GEN	50.00
SURVEYOR SCHERBEL LTD	ENGINEER	233.30	TRANS EQUIPMENT & SUPP/ROAD & BRIDGE	LOUIE TOMASSI	201.15
TIRE DEN INC	ASSESSOR	188.32	UW HOME ECONOMICS	AG EXTENSION	65.00
BOB TRACY	CRTHS & JAIL	51.00	W A C O	GEN-CTY EXP	50.00
UTAH POWER & LIGHT CO	VARIOUS ACCTS	2139.68	SHARON WARD	GEN-CTY EXP	150.00
VALLEY SHOP	JUST CRT-CRAMER	7.59	HAZEL WERNER	WESTERN INT CHILD	40.00
WLT'S PLUMBING	ROAD & BRIDGE	11.65	WESTERN UTILITY CO	DET & COMM	106.35
ANNIE WEBER RN	CTY HEALTH	142.90	WESTERN WY OIL INC	CRTHS & JAIL	60.00
WESTERN INT TRUCKS	ROAD & BRIDGE	17.21	WIND RIVER SPORTING	ROAD & BRIDGE	1220.72
WEST PUBLISHING COMP	CLERK OF CRT	527.00	WY TELEPHONE COMPANY	SHERIFF	208.60
WESTERN WY CABLE	DET & COMM	45.84	XEROX CORPORATION	VARIOUS	10.68
WHEELER MACHINERY CO	ROAD & BRIDGE	133.05	ZEP MANUFACTURING CO	GEN-P & P	2250.35
WY MACHINERY COMPANY	ROAD & BRIDGE	128.84		ROAD & BRIDGE	1564.23
WYOMING TAXPAYERS ASC	GEN-CTY EXP	35.00			40.88
YOST OFFICE SYSTEMS	AG EXTENSION	27.70			
STEVE'S ZUMB TIRE	SHERIFF	14.50			

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST:

MARY L. LANKFORD, COUNTY CLERK

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

Louie Tomassi
LOUIE TOMASSI, CHAIRMAN